
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3638
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
REMOTE AREA RAIL SAMPARK YOJANA
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds has been arranged to complete projects under Remote Area Rail Sampark Yojana (RARSY);

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the measures taken to complete those projects within stipulated time; and

(c) the details of areas which are likely to be benefited from RARSY?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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